Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan Community	cuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Yen CHU (6/10/2006), Ying-Chih CHEN (6/10/2006), and Shun-Tien LEE (6/10/2006)	Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road Chutung Chen, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy	

Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,

Falls Church

(703) 205-8026

mailroom@bskb.com

Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334

Name of Person Signing

Signature

(703) 205-8050

Zip: 22040-0747

Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0698-0237PUS1

Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747

Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road

VA

City:

State:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

Email Address:

nstitute ation. None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number **Authorized User Name** 97/19/2006 HTECKLAN 100000003 11488113 Date 84 FC:8821 Total number of pages including cover

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)

х

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Last 4 Numbers

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

KM/sns

23736US-P08940047US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		nowledged, the undersigned	her good and valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s)		HU (2) Ying-Chih CHE	N (3) Shun-Tien LEE
Full Name			
Hereby sell, a	ssign and transf	er to	
Assignee	<u>Ir</u>	dustrial Technology Reservation	arch Institute
Name and	Address <u>N</u> o	o. 195, Sec. <mark>4, Chung Hs</mark> ir	ng Road, Chutung Chen,
	Hs	sinchu <u>Hsien. Taiwan (R.C</u>	0.C.)
		ee) the entire right, title, and interioration for United States Letters	rest in and to any and all improvements s Patent entitled
Title of Inv	rention: OF	TOELECTRIC CONVERT	ING SUBSTRATE
Which applic	ation was		
Complete e	either a) exc	ecuted by the undersigned	on 6/10/2006
Compace c		ed on the7/18/2006	
	•	erial No. NEW	
	~		
extensions, di	visions, reissue		by be granted therefore and any and all inuations thereof, and the right to all of Industrial Property.
	thorized and req granted, to said a		Patents issue any and all of said Letters
undersigned we execute all rig	rill execute all dightful other par	ivisional, continuing, substitute, i	out at the expense of said Assignee, the renewal, and reissue patent applications; ag possible which said Assignee shall or patent protection.
Date	Signed at	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
all confer the first	On	June 10, 2006	
Inventor(s)		DAYEL	Yen CHU
Full Signature(s)			Ying-Chih CHEN
		Shun-Tien Lee	Shun-Tien LEE

2

23736US-P08940047US

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		cnowledged, the undersigned
		HU (2) Ying-Chih CHEN (3) Shun-Tien LEE
	ssign and transf	
Assignee	Ir	ndustrial Technology Research Institute
		o. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung Chen,
		sinchu: Hsien, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
		ee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements plication for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Inv	rention: OP	TOELECTRIC CONVERTING SUBSTRATE
Which applic	cation was:	
Complete e	either a) ex	ecuted by the undersigned on
- Compiler of		led on the
	S	erial No.
extensions, di benefits under It is hereby au	visions, reissue the Internationa	States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all is, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. quested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters assignee.
undersigned we execute all rig	ill execute all dightful other pay	en requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the ivisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; pers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall a securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date	Signed at	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	On	June 10, 2006
T		Yen CHU
Inventor(s) Full Signati	re(c)	Your - Orah Organ Ying-Chih CHEN
r an Sisnan	nte(s)	Shun-Tien LEE